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Planholders List  

 

Delaware Seashore State Park – Holts Landing 

Assawoman Canal Trail – Phase 1 – File: HL-10A 

Engineering Specialist: Becker Morgan Group    Pre-Qualification:    Bid Opening: November 24, 2014 at 3:30 PM    Pre-bid: November 6, 2014 (Mandatory) 

 
This project includes construction of approximately 5,100 linear feet of 8feet wide stone shared use path, pedestrian bridge, trailhead with 10 space permeable 

parking lot and restroom, miscellaneous site amenities, and associated work.  

Proposal Pamphlet Issued Phone#/Fax#/TOL CD # Amount Date Invoice # 

Tim Thompson 

Thompson & Sons Contracting, Inc. 

 

T: 302-335-3404 

thompsonsonsllc@aol.com 

1 $25.00 10/27/14 390811 

Rick Mazol 

Mid-Atlantic Dismantlement Corp. 

 

T: 302-678-9300 

F: 302-678-9304 

rickmazol@madcorpde.com 

2 $25.00 10/27/14 390812 

Ed Bush 

EPB Associates Inc. 

T: 302-475-7301 

epbush@aol.com 

3 

 

$25.00 10/27/14 390813 

Mumford and Miller Construction 

1005 Industrial Dr. 

Middletown, DE 19709 

T: 302-378-7736 

perony@mumfordandmiller.com 

4 $25.00 10/27/14 390814 

Daisy Construction Company 

102 Larch Circle, Suite 203 

Newport, DE 19804 

T: 302-658-4417 

F: 302-658-0618 

JJalosky@daisyconstruction.com 

5 $25.00 11/5/14 390815 

Mark Figgs 

Common Sense Solutions LLC 

Tel: 443-735-1541 

mfiggs@css-de.com 

6     $25.00 11/6/14 390816 

C.G. Ware 

Kent Construction Company 

Tel: 302-653-6469 

Estimator2@kentconstructionco.com 

 

7     $25.00      11/6/14 390817 

James Dick 

EQR 

Tel: 410-490-8826 

jdick@eqri.com 

8 

 

$25.00 11/6/14 390818 
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Pete Boyer 

A-Del Construction Co., Inc. 

10 Adel Drive 

 Newark, DE 19702-1331 

 

Tel: 302-893-3964 

pboyer@a-del.com 

 

9 $25.00 11/6/14 390819 

John Briggs 

J.L. Briggs & Co., Inc. 

P.O. Box 90 

Georgetown, DE 19947 

T: 302-856-7033 

jlbriggsco@verizon.net 

 

10 $25.00 11/6/14 390820 

Mike Goldberg 

Vista Design, Inc. 

 

T: 410-352-3874 

mgoldberg@vistadesigninc.com 

11 $25.00 11/6/14 390821 

 

Jake Balift 

JJID 

 

T: 302-836-0414 

Strentham@jjid.com 

12 $25.00 11/6/14 390822 

Chuck Swartovy 

Grassbusters Landscaping, Inc. 

  

T: 302-292-1166 

shellyg@gblinc.net 

13 $25.00 11/6/14 390823 

Jordan Lonea 

George & Lynch, Inc. 

 

T: 302-736-3031 

jdeptula@geolyn.com 

14 25.00 11/12/14 390825 

 

mailto:pboyer@a-del.com
mailto:jlbriggsco@verizon.net
mailto:mgoldberg@vistadesigninc.com
mailto:shellyg@gblinc.net


Assawoman Canal Trail – Phase 1 – File: HL-10A     State Contract #: NAT-14100-2014-HL-100   DNREC Contract # 2014-HL-100              3 

 

 

NON Bid Sets Issued 
Phone/Fax# Book # Date N/A 

     

DE Contractors Association 

527 Christiana Stanton Road 

Newark, DE 19713 

T302-994-7442 

F302-994-8285 

nhandlin@e-dca.org 

Specifications and plans 

sent CD format 

10/27/2014  

Jon Falkowski 

Becker Morgan Group 

309 S. Governors Ave. 

Dover, DE 19901 

Jfalkowski@beckermorgan.com 

T: 302-734-7950 

CD 10/27/14  

Stephen Woodin, Engineer IV 

DNREC Parks & Recreation 

89 Kings Highway 

Dover, DE 19901 

T 302-739-9211 

stephen.woodin@state.de.us 

 

CD 10/27/14  

Pierce Thompson 

DNREC Parks & Recreation 

89 Kings Highway 

Dover, DE 19901 

T 302-739-9214 

Pierce.Thompson@state.de.us 

 

CD 10/27/14  

Cynthia A. Todd, 

Construction Project Administrator 

DNREC Parks & Recreation 

89 Kings Highway 

Dover, DE 19901 

T: 302-739-9210 

Cindy.todd@state.de.us 

CD 10/27/14  
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